'i9.
25612 M3 locknut with flange

20 89215

89054 Rear shock shafts 38mm 2

89065 Shock rod ends Set \C)

89066 Shock o-rings 8 g9353”

89067 Shock limiters Set

89083 Shock bushings 4 9352 >89066

89215 Piston locknut 10 front

89335 16mm shock caps Set 89337

89336 16x32mm front shock body Pr. rear

89337 Front shock shafts 32mm 2 89054

89338 16x32mm Front shock kit Set

89344 16x38mm rear shock body Pr. 89352

89346 16x38mm rear shock kit Set

89351 16mm shock bladders 8 89065

89352 16mm shock rebuild kit Set 89065 89083

89353 16mm shock pistons Set

89354 16mm shock spring cups 4 25612 89335

89355 16mm shock collars 2

89356 16x32mm front shock boot 4 89351

89357 16x32mm rear shock boot 4 front
" ¢ 89336
: - 89352 rear

89339 Front spring black (4.3 Ibs) Pr. go3ss 89344

89340 Front spring silver (5.1 Ibs) - Kit ~ Pr. 8935

89341 Front spring bronze (5.9 Ibs) Pr.  front

89342 Front spring complete set Set 89340 89352

89347 Rear spring black (2.7 Ibs) Pr. rear front

89348 Rear spring silver (3.3 Ibs) - Kit ~ Pr. 89348 89356

89349 Rear spring bronze (4 Ibs) Pr. rear

89350 Rear spring complete set Set 89354 89357

10¢CK

5420 10 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5421 20 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.

5422 30 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5423 40 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.

5425 80 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5427 15 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.

5428 25 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5429 35 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.

5430 45 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5431 55 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 20z.

5435 50 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5436 60 Weight Silicone Shock Oil 201.

5437 70 Weight Silicone Shock 0il 201

r

Green Slime Shock Lube
FT Locking Compound

FT Tire Adhesive (medium)
Black Grease

Diff Lube

Silicone Lube

Servo Tape Strips

1105
1596
1597
6588
6591
6636
6727

4
10ml
100z

4

4

4

| 11
25236 8x16x5 Bearings

2
89112 Complete diff 1 89118
89113 Diff ring gear, includes diff gasket 1 89191
89115 Diff housing 1 89117
89116 Diff gasket 4 25136
89117 Diff shims 8
89118 Diff outdrives 2 89113
89120 Diff sun/planet gears, includes Set 89121
washers and pins %39]20
89121 Diff 0-rings, big and small Set
89208 3x14mm FHCS 10 ' 89120
89121
>89120
89116
89113
89120
89208L \A89208
89117
89118
ante )
25236 8x16x5 Bearings 2
89115 Diff housing 1 8me
89116 Diff gasket 4 89171
89119 Center diff outdrives 2 25236
89120 Diff sun/planet gears, includes Set
washers and pins 89115
89121 Diff 0-rings, big and small Set go191
89208 3x14mm FHCS 89120
89372 Spur gear 50T, includes diff gasket 1 %
89373 Spur gear 52T, includes diff gasket 1 _>89120
89374 Spur gear 54T, includes diff gasket 1 89121
(kit) >89120
89116 €0
89374
89120
v ‘ -
oo 89208L \A89208
89121
89119
\. J
Al 1011 B¢
25225 3x3mm setscrew 20
89086 Anti-roll bar set Set 89089
89087 Anti-roll bar 2.2mm - black 1
89088 Anti-roll bar 2.5mm - silver (kit) 1 25225
89089 Anti-roll bar 2.8mm - gold (kit) 1 89091
89090 Anti-roll bar ball joint 4 89092
89091 Anti-roll bar socket joint Set
89092 Anti-roll bar pivot retainers/eyelets Set 89222 gy
89093 Anti-roll bar 3.0mm - black 1 89092
| 89222 2.5x8mm SHCS 10 89090




25215 M3 Iocknut 89209 89039 nge pin bushlngs 1/2/3 dot Sef
31404 6x10 bearing 89204 89015 89211 3x26mm FHCS 10
89013 Steering post w078 89014 89214 4x12mm FHCS 10
89014 Steering rack post 2 8914~ 89209 89226 3x26mm S.HCS 10
89015 31404 | | 89234 Blue aluminum fop plate 1
89015 Bellcranks & servo saver Set 31404 " m
899230 89236 Aluminum top plate (ki) 1
89016 Servo saver set Set 25915 89014
89075 Steering ballstuds 4 89016 89016 15 go141 89214
89078 Servo link rod ends Set 89015 89211 89214
89161 Steering bearing set Set BNs 31404 89016 89161 89226
89204 3x24mm BH(S 10 89230
89209 3x18mm FHCS 10 wns  WAH
89214 4x12mm FHCS 10 89935 89013 89234
89230 Silver cone washer 10 89075 89214 89039 89039
89235 Aluminum steering rack 1 89075 89214
e W L- ']l U RO A
89071 Front camber turnbuckles 2 25215 M3 locknut 20
89073 Servo turnbuckle 4mm 1 25236 8x16x5 bearings 2
89074 Steering rod ends 4 31531 M3xémm BHCS 10
89075 Steering ballstuds 4 89017 FR/RR gearbox 1
89076 Camber rod ends 4 89018 Gearbox gasket 4
89078 Servo link rod ends 2 89035 Arm mount A 1
89240 FT turnbuckle wrench 1 89036 Arm mount B ]
89241 5.5mm turnbuckle wrench 1 89039 Hinge pin bushings Set
89312 Steering turnbuckle 2 gg?;‘g :;_';ff'h'_"ge pins S]e'
89313 R ber turnbuckl 2 IIt pinion gear
S 89201 2.5x3mm BHCS 10
89209 3x18mm FHCS 10
89214 4x12mm FHCS 10
89074 89312 w0 89218 Washer 10
89071 89219 3x5mm setscrew 10
= 89075 $ 89074 89224 3x16mm SHCS 10
89226 3x26mm SHCS 10
89078 89229 Blue countersunk washer 10
89078 89073 8 89278 2.5mm washer 20
89279 3x45mm SHCS 10
89078 8 89078
89209
89076 89313 889076 89229 9201
& 89076 89076 89017 .
\ y, : 89209
. — 25215 8979
a0 Rrace B g
89077 Chassis brace rod ends Set 89017 Bn5
89320 Front chassis brace set Set 89226 5180
89321 Rear chassis brace set Set
89077 @ 80320 89077 gng 9214 e 89218
w077 8 24 8907 89039
89077 ¢ 25915
989077 89077 31531 - BT -
89018 _




89040

89310
89071
89031
89364 89076 Rl
89219 89105 89206 89076
89029
89100
25201 89162 25236 89096
89310 89028 /
89030 89029 g9aa1 B0
29317 89207 7330 89221
89032
31520 89032 80041
25201 M3x8mm FHCS 20 89100 Front CVA axle 2
25215 M3 locknut 20 89105 CVA rebuild set front/rear Set
25236 8x16x5 bearings 2 89162 15x21x4 bearing 2
31520 M2.5x6mm BHCS 10 89204 3x24mm BHCS 10
89028 Steering blocks Pr. 89206 4x10mm BHCS 10
89029 Steering block bushings Set 89207 4x12mm BHCS 10
89030 Caster blocks Pr. 89219 3x5mm setscrew 10
89031 Caster / hub spacers Set 89221 5x4mm setscrew 10
89032 Caster angle bushings Set 89310 Front arms Pr.
89040 Inner hinge pins Set 89316 Shock riser set with pins Set
89041 OQuter hinge pins Set 89317 Droop screws 8
89071 Camber turnbuckles 2 89330 Wheel hex adapters 2
89075 Steering ballstuds 4 89331 Hex adapter clips 4
89076 Camber rod ends 4 89364 FR CVA set Set
89094 Blue wheel hex nuts 2 89366 FR/RR CVA bones set 2 )
89096 Wheel hex pins 4
. . \ '] 1L'L9)\ DYV E
I - 25192 M3x20mm SHCS 20
89104 CVA input shaft U-joint, center 2 25203 M3x12mm FHCS 20
89106 CVA rebuild kit, center Set 25215 M3 locknut 20
89221 5x4mm setecrew 10 89039 Hinge pin bushing Set
89366 Rear CVA hone, center 1 89208 3x14mm FHCS 10
89367 Front CVA bone, center 1 89229 Blue countersunk washers 10
89230 Silver cone washers 10
89221 89106 89332 Front shock tower 1
89334 Body mounts Set
89106 89104 89359 Shock standoffs 4
25215
89106 9230 2% gogye | 8934
89359 25215
89229‘ 25192
25203 89230
89367 89208 3acd
89366 89106 89039
89229— 89332
89104 89106 89208
89106 89208 89229 9058
\ 89221 | 89208 89229




89001 95901
89322 89224
L 89224
25903 25201
89231 \
25203 25201 89231
25201 89199
89130
25201 89130
89314
95926 89145 892]3/_
89207 /(<_
89144
25201
89022 89213
25901 89001 89207
89214
25201 3x8mm FHCS 20 89145 Pipe mount wire 1
25203 3x12mm FHCS 20 89207 4x12mm BHCS 10
25226 M4x5mm setscrew 20 89213 4x6mm FHCS 10
89001 Side guard, right/left Pr. 89214 4x12mm FHCS 10
89022 Front bumper ] 89224 3x16mm SHCS 10
89129 Engine mount ] 89231 3mm lock washer 10
89130 Engine mount plates 2 89314 RCBT chassis 1
\89144 Pipe mount 1 89322 Center diff brace 1
SIRC ; Nl () 1lviqy YV E
89019 Center bulkhead 1 25203 3x12mm FHCS 20
89122 Brake pads 2 89208 3x14mm FHCS 10
89123 Brake discs 9 89210 3x20mm FHCS 10
89205 3x26mm BHCS 10 89224 3x16mm SHCS 10
89229 Blue countersunk washer 10
89219 3x5mm setecrew 10 :
89230 Silver cone washer 10
89318 Broke cams and levers Set
8037 ( bulkhead | : 89333 Rear shock tower 1
AUEDLUB LT 89334 Body mounts Set
89359 Shock standoffs 4
392054_ 89205
89323 89359 25903
89318 89122 89230 725203
89229
89219% 89122 ) 8975 89229 89210
89318 89122 89229 89208
89318 89123
89019
89122 89019 9224 s
89333
89123 2019 gom17 89334
89122 89019
\ ] {




)
O L [ '

6338 Antenna tube, 12" black 1 89005 89003
25203 3x12mm FHCS 20
89002 Radio tray, carbon fiber 1 89005 89209
89003 Receiver/battery box 1 89209
89922 89005 89209
89004 Receiver box pads Set 833(2129
89005 Antenna mount 1 89222 89229« 89229 25903 89004
§ 6338
89006 Servo mount spacers Set 89003 89216 T 20006 89006
89209 3x18mm FHCS 10 89209
89216 M4 locknut 10 39229©I
89222 2.5x8mm SHCS 10 890065\\9
89229 Blue countersunk washer 10
89002 89003 89003
89006
L 89006
' a
. \ '
2308 3x18mm BHCS 6 25215 M3 locknut 20
9273 brake cam spacer 2 25236 8x16x5 bearings 2
25201 3x8mm FHCS 20 31531 M3x6mm BHCS 10
25215 M3 locknut 20 89017 FR/RR gearbox 1
25225 3x3mm setscrew 20 89018 Gearbox gasket 4
89007 Steering servo horns Set 89037 Arm mount C 1
89008 Throttle servo horns Set 89038 Arm mount D 1
89126 Brake/throttle linkage Set 89039 Hinge pin bushings Set
89202 3x12mm BHCS 10 89040 Inner hinge pins Set
89204 3x24mm BHCS 10 89114 Diff pinion gear 1
89201 2.5x3mm BHCS 10
89900 89209 3x18mm FHCS 10
95915 8912 89212 3x30mm FHCS 10
89126 89214 4x12mm FHCS 10
89126 99126 89219 3x5mm setscrew 10
073 25225 89126 89228 3xd0mm SHCS 10
89126 89229 Blue countersunk washer 10
89008 2525 89126 89230 Silver cone washer 10
89126 89278 2.5mm washer 20
2308 89008  g919¢ 89279 3x45mm SHCS 10
89]26§ 25225 89298 31531 189219
2308 25201 331
89007 89017 8017
89007 ) 89017 25215
89008 | [ B3 89114
89212
25215 89214
25236
89204 25215 Q@
25215 - 89201 89279
89039 89230
80037 25236 89214 89018 b S 89201
89229 89038 9178
89039 BI040 55040
L 25215 L 89209— 89229




89365 7 25188
89105 89107 20149
89219 89033
89316 89031
89105
83316 25{15 ] 89330
89101
25936 89094
89311 25201 89031
8909 89221
31520 89041
89317
25188 3x20mm BHC(S 20 89105 CVA rebuild set front/rear Set
25201 M3x8mm FHCS 20 89107 Rear CVA bearing shield/boot Set
25215 M3 locknut 20 89162 15x21x4 bearing 2
25236 8x16x5 bearings 2 89219 3x5mm setscrew 10
31520 M2.5x6mm BHC(S 10 89221 5x4mm setscrew 10
89031 Caster / hub spacers Set 89311 Rear arms 10
89033 Hub carrier Pr. 89316 Shock riser set with pins Pr.
89041 OQuter hinge pins Set 89317 Droop screws Set
89094 Blue wheel hex nuts 2 89330 Wheel hex adapters 2
89096 Wheel hex pins 4 89331 Hex adapter clips 4
(89101 Rear (VA axle 2 89365 RR CVA set Set
89366 FR/RR CVA bone set 2
Cutch
25237 5x10x4 bearing 2 . 1l
89133 1.0mm clutch spring 3 21173 Body dlips, small 19
89134 (lutch shoes and shim Set 95202 3x10mm FHCS 2
89135 Clutch nut 1 89128 Fuel tank mount, includes mounts, Set
89136 Flywheel, hard anodized 1 tubing, and clips
89137 Clutch shims 4 89324 Fuel tank 1
89138 Flywheel collet ] 89325 Fuel line clips and screws Set
89148 Clutch bell shim set Set 89326 2x4mm FHPS 10
89218 Washer 10
89223 3x8mm SHCS 10
89375 14T dutchbell 1 853125
89325 89326
89138 893925
@ 89128
21173
89136
89134 g 89135 89128
= sy M73 89128
89148 > &
=~ 25202
89375 N 89133 89128 89324
25237
2523& K 25202
89223 739918

\




Linpk

L1

25192 3x10mm SHCS 20 89360 Truggy wheels white 4
25203 3x10mm FHCS 20 89156 89361 Truggy wheels yellow 4
25215 M3 locknut 20
89021 Wing mount, includes mounts, Set
angle plates, and standoffs 25003
89154 Wing, white 89299
89155 Wing, yellow ] psopa ot~ 253
89156 Wing, black 8999 89021 5
89229 Blue countersunk washers 10 89021
25203 89299
—
25192 025203
89021 » 95190
w 89021
89021 \ 25903 89360
{ 89021 89229 )L * tires not included )
001S ahd UD1Iok
1449 OFFROAD RIDE HEIGHT GAUGE 1 25262  PRO START STARTER 1
1541 FT HEX DRIVER SET (7PCS) Set 29002  ODONNELL SPORT GLOW PLUG, MED TEMP 1
1544 FT 1.5MM HEX WRENCH 1 29166 DS 1313 HI PERFORMANCE DIGITAL SERVO 1
1545 FT5/64" - 2MM HEX WRENCH 1 29167 DS 1015 HI TORQUE/ HI SPEED DIGITAL SERVO 1
1547 FT 2.5MM HEX WRENCH 1 89137  CLUTCH SHOE SHIMS 4
1552 FT SLOTTED SCREW DRIVER 1 89139  AIR FILTER SET Set
1554 FT SPRING HOOK 1 89141  AIR FILTER ELEMENTS Set
1592 FT BALL HEX WRENCH SET Set 89142  AIR FILTER OUTER ELEMENTS Set
1737 FTBODY SCISSORS 1 89157 0.9 CLUTCH SPRINGS 3
1738 FT GLOW IGNITOR BLUE 110V 1 89158 1.1 CLUTCH SPRINGS 3
1748 600CC FUEL BOTTLE 1 89159  SHORT CLUTCH NUT 1
1749 NITRO FUEL BOTTLE 1 89240  FT TURNBUCKLE WRENCH 1
1750  FACTORY TEAM STARTER BOX 1 89241  5.5MM TURNBUCKLE WRENCH 1
2208  LARGE HOOD PINS 1 89250  FIBER BRAKE ROTORS 2
2308  M3X18MM BHCS 6 89284  REAR STUB AXLES (ALUMINUM) 2
2357 REAR EXHAUST MANIFOLD SPRING 6 89285  FRONT STUB AXLES (ALUMINUM) 2
3719 6" NYLON WIRE TIES 2 89286  GEARBOX INPUT CUP (ALUMINUM) 2
3820  AELOGO DECAL SHEET 12 89319  AIR FILTER HOSE 1
3824  FACTORY TEAM DECAL, LARGE 1 89358  RC8T SHOCK TOOLS Set
3825  FACTORY TEAM DECAL, MEDIUM 1 89371  RCBTBODY - CLEAR 1
3830  ASSOCIATED TEAM DECALS 1 89376 13T CLUTCHBELL 1
3834  AEBLUE EMBOSSED DECAL 1 89377  OPTIONAL MOTOR MOUNT 1
5450  SILICONE DIFF FLUID 1000CST 1 89378  ALUMINUM CHASSIS BRACE FRONT 1
5451 SILICONE DIFF FLUID 2000CST 1 89379  ALUMINUM CHASSIS BRACE REAR 1
5452 SILICONE DIFF FLUID 3000CST 1 89380  OPTIONAL STEERING KNUCKLES 2
5453 SILICONE DIFF FLUID 5000CST 1 89381  HD STEERING EYELETS 4
5454 SILICONE DIFF FLUID 7000CST 1 89382  RC8T DECAL SHEET 1
5455 SILICONE DIFF FLUID 10000CST 1 MC59  MC-59 GLOW PLUG ]
6196  DECAL SHEET, SMALL 1 Annare
6338  ANTENNA TUBE, 12", BLACK 1 =404
6588  BLACK GREASE - 4C 1 SP55  AELOGO GRAY T-SHIRT (LARGE ONLY) 1
6591 S.DIFF LUBE - 4CC ! SP58  AELOGO BLACK T-SHIRT (M,L,XL,XXL) 1
7710 PRE-FILTER TREAMENT 1 SP59  AELOGO BLUE T-SHIRT (M,L,XL,XXL) 1
7794 FUEL LINE 15" i SP60  AE HOODED SWEATSHIRT (S,M,L,XL,XXL) 1
7795 FUELLINE 3' 1 SP100  INNER AND OUTER BOXES ONLY Set
7994 D-SIZE GLOW IGNITOR I | 3
25094 HEADER SPRING 1| S5 BAGONLY iy




